Don Brittnacher
OMNNI Associates
One Systems Dr.
Appleton, WI 54914
Ph.: 920/735-6900
Fax: 920/830-6100
Email: don.brittnacher@omnni.com
Phase II Subsurface Investigation

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436
Page 4 of 14
#=AR#
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Pace Project No.:
Project:
40110548
N2166A15 DNR-ASHWAUBENON
Sample: B1-1 Lab ID: 40110548001 Collected: 02/12/15 14:10 Received: 02/12/15 15:40 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "dry-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. QualLODLOQ
Analytical Method: EPA 8082  Preparation Method: EPA 35418082 GCS PCB
PCB-1016 (Aroclor 1016) <32.7 ug/kg 02/14/15 05:15 12674-11-202/13/15 10:3465.3 32.7 1
PCB-1221 (Aroclor 1221) <32.7 ug/kg 02/14/15 05:15 11104-28-202/13/15 10:3465.3 32.7 1
PCB-1232 (Aroclor 1232) <32.7 ug/kg 02/14/15 05:15 11141-16-502/13/15 10:3465.3 32.7 1
PCB-1242 (Aroclor 1242) <32.7 ug/kg 02/14/15 05:15 53469-21-902/13/15 10:3465.3 32.7 1
PCB-1248 (Aroclor 1248) <32.7 ug/kg 02/14/15 05:15 12672-29-602/13/15 10:3465.3 32.7 1
PCB-1254 (Aroclor 1254) 199 ug/kg 02/14/15 05:15 11097-69-102/13/15 10:3465.3 32.7 1
PCB-1260 (Aroclor 1260) 126 ug/kg 02/14/15 05:15 11096-82-502/13/15 10:3465.3 32.7 1
PCB, Total 325 ug/kg 02/14/15 05:15 1336-36-302/13/15 10:3465.3 32.7 1
Surrogates
Tetrachloro-m-xylene (S) 83 % 02/14/15 05:15 877-09-802/13/15 10:3450-130 1
Decachlorobiphenyl (S) 88 % 02/14/15 05:15 2051-24-302/13/15 10:3418-134 1